## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HARTMANN-CONCO, Inc.		107/15/2009 I	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARTMANN USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	481 Lakeshore Parkway	
City:	Rock Hill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29730	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2229657	CO-LASTIC
Registration Number:	2223288	SHUR-BAND
Registration Number:	2358178	PRO'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2352654	VALU-BAND
Registration Number:	2579150	FLEXI-TUBE
Registration Number:	2468336	DELUXE LF
Registration Number:	2530378	"480" LF
Registration Number:	2476518	EZE-BAND LF
Registration Number:	2735287	ECONO-PASTE
Registration Number:	2582259	FLEXI-PASTE
Registration Number:	2909039	FLEX-BAND
Registration Number:	0629630	ALUMAFOAM
Registration Number:	1130307	REB
Registration Number:	1142381	CEB TRADEMARK

900143711 **REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0635** 

IRADEMARK

1		
Registration Number:	1338750	FLEXICON
Registration Number:	1368807	CONCO
Registration Number:	1663342	CO-WRAP
Registration Number:	2770136	LOPRESS
Registration Number:	2744691	PERMAFOAM
Registration Number:	2851942	AC TAPE
Registration Number:	2837346	AC TAPE PLUS
Registration Number:	2786539	STAT-WRAP
Registration Number:	2908544	CONTEX LF
Registration Number:	2884442	ECONO-WRAP
Registration Number:	3143208	FLEXICOL
Registration Number:	3149777	SORBALUX
Serial Number:	78630269	AQUAFIL
Registration Number:	3263613	ELASTIC FOAM
Registration Number:	3296835	THREEPRESS
Registration Number:	3296833	FOURPRESS
Registration Number:	3296832	ECONOLUX
Registration Number:	3296839	COMPERM
Registration Number:	3296840	FOAM TRAC
Serial Number:	77232686	TWOPRESS
Serial Number:	77294225	COLLASORB
Registration Number:	3554993	ECONO-FIX
Serial Number:	77479267	HYDROCURA ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	77479254	HYDROCURA ADVANTAGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)353-3698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7043315792

Email: donna.millard@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 214 N Tryon St, Hearst Tower 47th Floor

Address Line 2: K & L Gates LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2810002.500HARTMANNUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.
	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0636** 

Signature:	/ Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. /
Date:	09/22/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=HARTMANNUSAName Change Amendment#page1.tif source=HARTMANNUSAName Change Amendment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0637

## STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

JUL 7 CT

# TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

Pur	suant Section 3 poration adopts t	3-10-106 of the he following Artic	1976 South Carolin cles of Amendment	na Code of Laws, as a to its Articles of Incorpo	nmended, the undersigned pration:
1.	The name of the	corporation is		HARTMANN-CONCC	), Inc
2.	Date of Incorpor	ration		August 17,1989	
3.	Agent's Name a	ind Address	James W. Worthy,	481 Lakeshore Parkwa	y, Rock Hill,SC 29730
4.	the corporation adopted the following Amendment (s) of its Article				
	Further re	solved, that the	Articles of Incorpora Corporation to HAR	tion be amended to chi	ange the name of the
5.	cancellation of	if not set forth issued shares pi irt "not applicable	rovided for in the A	menament shall be en	hange, reclassification, or ected, is as follows: (if not
6.	Complete either "a" or "b", whichever is applicable.				
	a. Amendment(s) adopted by snareholder action. At the date of adoption of the Amendment, the number of outstanding shares of each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendment, and the vote of such shares was:				
	Voting <u>Group</u> common	Number of Outstanding <u>Shares</u> 9150	Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast 9150	Number of Votes Represented at the meeting 9150	Number of Undisputed* Shares <u>For or Against</u> 9150
		090722-0167 HARTMANN USA.	FILED: 07/20/2009 INC.	oonia.	

South Carolina Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0638** 

	HARTMANN-CONCO, Inc
	Name of Corporation
corporation can alternatively state to	of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the he total number of disputed shares cast for the amendment a statement that the number of cast for the amendment by approval by that voting group.
shareholder approval pursuant	adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without to Section 33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-105 of the lws, as amended, and shareholder action was not required.
<ol> <li>Unless a delayed dated is specified, the e date of acceptance for filing by the Se Carolina Code of Laws, as amended)</li> </ol>	offective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be the ocretary of State (See Section 33-1-230(b) of 1976 South
Date07/15/2009	HARTMANN-CONCO, Inc Name of Corporation Signature
	James W. Worthy Secretary

#### FILING INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate original or a conformed copy, must by filed.
- If the space in this form is insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in this form.
- 3. Filing fees and taxes payable to the Secretary of State at time of filing application.

Filing Fee Filing tax Total \$ 10.00 100.00 \$110.00

Return to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 11350 Columbia, SC 29211

DOM-ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT JOC

RECORDED: 09/22/2009

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, January 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004065 FRAME: 0639